

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1889/2008

AHMED SHAH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1904/2008
(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 1938/2008
(With Office Report)

Crl.A. No. 17/2009

Date : 03/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Appellant(s) Mr.Doongar Singh, Adv.
Crl A 1889/08 Mr. V. J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. Harikumar V., Adv.
Mr.Jenis V.Francis, Adv.

Crl A 1904/08 Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
1938/08 Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Crl.A 17/09

For Respondent(s) Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Crl.A 1889/08

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard.

Judgment reserved.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khara)
Court Master

